•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

Dimensions
ORDERING GUIDE #1 and #2 Sizes
*Note:134 coating must have swing bolt closure and flanged connections.
BFS 2- - -C 2 316
Product Code Size Closure Connection Material Options
BFS = Stainless Steel
BFC = Carbon Steel
1 = 7x18
2 = 7x32
2 = 2” FNPT
2F = 2” RFF
3 = 3” FNPT
3F = 3” RFF
2TC = 2” TC
C = Clamp
SB = Swing Bolt
Blank = 304
316 = 316 SS
134 = *3M 134 Coating
over 304 SS
Blank = 316 SS
ORDERING GUIDE #3 and #4 Sizes
BFS 4- - -
-
C 1 E2
E2
Product Code Size Closure Connection Material
BFS = Stainless Steel 3 = 4x8
4 = 4x14
75 = ¾” FNPT
1 = 1” FNPT
1.5 = 1 ½” FNPT
Gaskets
Blank = Buna
E = EPR
S = Silicone
V = Viton
T = Teflon
Style
Blank = Side in, Bottom out
2 = Side in, Side out
Style
Blank = Side in, Bottom out
2 = Side in, Side out
(Hold down spring
recommended)
Gaskets
Blank = Buna
E = EPR
S = Silicone
V = Viton
T = Teflon
C = Clamp
Complete line of bag filter media
Bulletin: BFH-400.4
© 2006 Shelco Filters
MicroVantage™, MicroSentry™, ShelcoFilters®, and the Shelco Filters logo are registered trademarks of the Tinny Corporation
Shelco Filters is a division of the Tinny Corporation.
MODEL DIM. A DIM. B
#1 SIZE 18 7/8” 20 1/2”
#2 SIZE 34 7/8” 36 1/2”
MODEL DIM. A DIM. B
#3 SIZE 16 9/16” 10 3/8”
#4 SIZE 22 7/8” 16 11/16”
•
•
•
•
•
•
Options
Coatings: 3M 134 coating for sea water and corrosive appliations
10 mesh wire baskets or special mesh lined baskets
Special porting arrangements (side in/side out)
Specialty baskets to hold bulk carbon or resin
Wide variety of connections; flanged, BSP, and sanitary ferrules
Electro-polishing availabe
Adjustable stainless legs and compression spring are available
for the #3 and #4 size housings.
•
Stainless steel basket,
spring and leg assembly
ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING LEGS
W/ 9/16" MOUNTING HOLE
ON AN APPROXIMATE 11 1/2" B.C.
B
A
A
3"
3"
#3 SIZE BASKET #4 SIZE BASKET
#3 & #4 SIZE BASKET